Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2022.

Consent Number
AUT.004676.18.02

AUT.006675.01.03

AUT.006675.02.01

AUT.009557.01.02 —

AUT.009557.02.02

AUT.009933.03.02

AUT.012923.01.02

AUT.012923.02.01

AUT.012923.03.01

AUT.012923.04.01

AUT.029985.01.02 -

AUT.029985.03.02

AUT.038620.01.03

AUT.038620.02.03

AUT.038620.03.03

Consent Holder

Kerikeri Irrigation
Company Limited
P R Jackson

Paewhenua Estates
Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

PJ & E L Brierley

ST &S A Foster

Ngawha Generation
Limited

Consent Description

Temporary transfer of a water take at
Valencia Lane, Kerikeri.

Jetty in the Mangatete River,
Rangaunu Harbour.

Jetty in the Mangatete River,
Rangaunu Harbour.

Jetty in the coastal marine area at
Paewhenua Island, Mangonui
Harbour.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Paewhenua Island, Mangonui
Harbour.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in the Mangapai River, Upper
Whangarei Harbour.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands
—ex lease #67.

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of
Islands — ex lease #67.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area for a marine farm
in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm in
Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Extract rock for a quarry at
Thompson Road, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Thompson Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
Thompson Road, Kaitaia.

Ngawha Geothermal Power
Generation

Discharge geothermal fluid and water
at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Construct, maintain and alter any
bore/well at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.038620.04.03

AUT.038620.05.03

AUT.038620.06.03

AUT.038620.07.03

AUT.038620.08.03

AUT.038620.09.04

AUT.038620.10.04

AUT.038620.11.04

AUT.038620.12.03

AUT.038620.13.03

AUT.038620.14.03

AUT.038620.15.04

AUT.038620.16.03

AUT.038620.17.03

AUT.038620.18.04

AUT.038620.19.03

AUT.038620.20.03

AUT.038620.21.04

AUT.038620.22.03

AUT.038620.23.03
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Consent Description

Discharge water and/or drilling fluids
at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.

Works associated with power
stations at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Vegetation clearance at Ngawha
Springs, Kaikohe.

Works for power stations at Ngawha
Springs, Kaikohe.

Dam, divert and discharge water for
works at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Surface water take from Mangamutu
Stream, Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Surface water take from Ngawha
Stream, Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Surface water take from Mangatawai
Stream at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Water intake structures in streams at
Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.

Dam structure in a tributary of
Mangatawai Stream, Ngawha
Springs, Kaikohe.

Dam, divert and discharge water for
water storage at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Water take for drilling and makeup
purposes for power station, Ngawha.
Dam structure in the tributary of
Mangamutu Stream, Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Dam, divert and discharge water for
water storage at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Water take for drilling and injection
at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.

Dam structure in a tributary of
Mangamutu Stream at Ngawha
Springs, Kaikohe.

Dam, divert and discharge water for
water storage at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Water take for drilling and injection
purposes at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Dam structure in a tributary of
Ngawha Stream at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Dam, divert and discharge water for
water storage at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.038620.24.04

AUT.038620.25.03

AUT.038620.26.03

AUT.038620.27.03

AUT.038620.28.03

AUT.038620.29.03

AUT.038620.30.03

AUT.038620.31.03

AUT.042025.01.01

AUT.043246.01.02 -
AUT.043246.10.02

AUT.043390.01.01

The Ross and Kathy
Woods Family Trust
Matauri Trustee
Limited

H P H Tepania
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Consent Description

Take water for drilling and injection
purposes at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Discharge water from take points at
Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.

Discharge for drilling and testing
bores/wells at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Discharge solid waste for testing
bores/wells at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Discharge water/contaminants at
Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.

Discharge stormwater for land
disturbance activities at Ngawha
Springs, Kaikohe.

Discharge water/fluid for pipeline
draining at Ngawha Springs, Kaikohe.
Discharge vapour/gases for pipelines/
bores/wells at Ngawha Springs,
Kaikohe.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
Earthworks at Wainui Road, Matauri
Bay, Kaeo.

Divert stormwater during works at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kaeo.
Discharge stormwater during works
at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kaeo.
Extend a culvert at Wainui Road,
Matauri Bay, Kaeo.

Discharge sediment to water during
works at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay,
Kaeo.

Earthworks near a wetland at Wainui
Road, Matauri Bay, Kaeo.

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri
Bay, Kaeo.

Clear vegetation near a wetland at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kaeo.
Ongoing stormwater diversion near a
wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri
Bay, Kaeo.

Extend a culvert at Wainui Road,
Matauri Bay, Kaeo.

Mussel marine farm at Ninety Mile
Beach, Ahipara.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043593.01.01

AUT.043943.01.01 -
AUT.043943.06.01

AUT.044004.01.01

AUT.044121.01.01 -
AUT.044121.06.01

AUT.044173.01.01 -
AUT.044173.11.01

Far North Holdings
Limited & Far North
District Council

Go Bloodstock New
Zealand Limited

Meridian Farm Limited

The Tern Point
Recreation &
Conservation Society
Incorporated

Kaipara District
Council
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Consent Description

Cleaning of boat ramps in the coastal
marine area in the Far North.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Hall Road, Kerikeri (NES FW).
Earthworks for a subdivision at Hall
Road, Kerikeri.

Stormwater diversion at Hall Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge of stormwater at Hall
Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge of stormwater at Hall
Road, Kerikeri.

Diversion of stormwater at Hall Road,
Kerikeri (NES FW).

Stormwater diversion within 100
metres of a wetland, Purerua Road.
Restoration works in a wetland at
Tern Point.

Culvert and weir, Tern Point,
Mangawhai (NES FW).

Dam a tributary at Tern Point,
Mangawhai (NES FW).

Divert floodwater, Tern Point,
Mangawhai (NES FW).

Divert stormwater at Tern Point,
Mangawhai (NES FW).

Discharge stormwater to land at Tern
Point, Mangawhai.

Earthworks for stopbank upgrade,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater near a wetland,
stopbank works, Dargaville to

Te Kopuru (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater during
stopbank works, Dargaville to

Te Kopuru.

Alter and extend flood defence
structures, Dargaville to Te Kopuru.
New flood defence structures,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Culverts in the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Flap gates in the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.

Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044200.01.01 -
AUT.044200.09.01

AUT.044230.01.01 -
AUT.044230.03.01

AUT.044255.01.01 -
AUT.044255.04.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Hammerhead Builders
Limited

M & S Douglas Family
Trust
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Consent Description

Divert tributaries of the Wairoa River,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Vegetation clearance near wetlands,
Dargaville to Te Kopuru (NES-FW).
Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
in the Hatea River at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Extend the boat ramp and structure
in the coastal marine area at Port
Road, Whangarei.

Disturb land during construction in
the coastal marine area at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at Port Road, Whangarei.
Remove vegetation within a coastal
wetland at Port Road, Whangarei
(NES-FW).

Earthworks near and in a coast
wetland at Port Road, Whangarei
(NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater to a coastal
wetland at Port Road, Whangarei
(NES-FW).

Divert stormwater near a coastal
wetland at Port Road, Whangarei
(NES-FW).

Earthworks near a wetland at Cames
Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Cames Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater
near a wetland at Cames Road,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Earthworks for site development at
River Palms Lane, Haruru.
Stormwater discharge to land for site
development at River Palms Lane,
Haruru.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at River Palms Lane, Haruru (NES
FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at River Palms Lane, Haruru (NES
FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.044258.01.01 — | Channel Infrastructure
AUT.044258.02.01 NZ Limited
AUT.044260.01.01 Summit Forests New

AUT.044294.01.01

AUT.044296.01.01

AUT.044299.01.01 -
AUT.044299.02.01

AUT.044300.01.01 -
AUT.044300.02.01

AUT.044351.01.01 -
AUT.044351.04.01

AUT.044381.01.01

AUT.044399.01.01 -

AUT.044399.02.01

AUT.044424.01.01

AUT.044426.01.01

AUT.044427.01.01

AUT.044452.01.01

Zealand Limited
Y R & J D Knight

D G Simpkin

Far North District
Council

A L Dalbeth-Hudson

Ventia NZ Operations
Limited

Northash Limited

Estate Creations

Limited

Meridian Farm Limited

Y R & J D Knight

Y R & J D Knight

NY Lim &S JHam
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to land at
Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.
Discharge contaminants to air at
Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.
Harvesting in red zoned land at Pine
Block Road, Ngataki.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 1 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 1 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES
FW).

Discharges for Te Kao waste transfer
station.

Discharges to air at Te Kao waste
transfer station.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Riverview Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Riverview Road, Kerikeri.
Stream protection works at the
corner of Seaview and Baylys Beach
Roads, Baylys Beach.

Earthworks at the corner of Seaview
and Baylys Beach Roads, Baylys
Beach.

Earthworks at the corner of Seaview
and Baylys Beach Roads, Baylys
Beach.

Stormwater diversion at the corner of
Seaview and Baylys Beach Roads,
Baylys Beach.

Dam and take water for dairy shed
supply at Wallace Road, Ruawai.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Waipapa Road, Waipapa.

Discharge contaminants to air at
Waipapa Road, Waipapa.
Stormwater diversion within 100
metres of a wetland, Purerua Road,
Kerikeri (NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 2 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 3 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Bore construction for domestic use at
McEwan Road, Ruakaka, Whangarei.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044456.01.01 J E Samuel &
J G Palmer

AUT.044501.01.01

AUT.044508.01.01

AUT.044509.01.01

AUT.044513.01.01

Kingheim Limited

D G Simpkin

D G Simpkin

M W Rowbotham
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic and
irrigation purposes at Dickson Road,
Glenbervie.

Bore construction for a motel at
Gillies Road, Karikari Peninsula,
Awanui.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 2 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES
FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 3 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES
FW).

Bore construction for industrial
purposes at Cove Road, Mangawhai
Heads.




