Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2022.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004676.18.02	Kerikeri Irrigation Company Limited	Temporary transfer of a water take at Valencia Lane, Kerikeri.
AUT.006675.01.03	P R Jackson	 Jetty in the Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
AUT.006675.02.01		 Jetty in the Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
AUT.009557.01.02 – AUT.009557.02.02	Paewhenua Estates Limited	 Jetty in the coastal marine area at Paewhenua Island, Mangonui Harbour. Boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Paewhenua Island, Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.009933.03.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in the Mangapai River, Upper Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.012923.01.02	P J & E L Brierley	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands – ex lease #67.
AUT.012923.02.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands – ex lease #67.
AUT.012923.03.01		 Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area for a marine farm in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012923.04.01		 Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in Hauparua Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.029985.01.02 – AUT.029985.03.02	S T & S A Foster	 Extract rock for a quarry at Thompson Road, Kaitāia. Divert stormwater for a quarry at Thompson Road, Kaitāia. Discharge stormwater for a quarry at Thompson Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.038620.01.03	Ngawha Generation Limited	Ngawha Geothermal Power Generation
AUT.038620.02.03		 Discharge geothermal fluid and water at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.03.03		 Construct, maintain and alter any bore/well at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.038620.04.03		Discharge water and/or drilling fluids
		at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.05.03		 Works associated with power
		stations at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.06.03		 Vegetation clearance at Ngāwhā
		Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.07.03		 Works for power stations at Ngāwhā
		Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.08.03		Dam, divert and discharge water for
ALIT 000500 00 04		works at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.09.04		Surface water take from Mangamutu
ALIT 029620 10 04		Stream, Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Surface water take from Ngāwhā
AUT.038620.10.04		 Surface water take from Ngāwhā Stream, Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.11.04		 Surface water take from Mangatawai
A01.038020.11.04		Stream at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.12.03		Water intake structures in streams at
7.01.030020.12.03		Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.13.03		Dam structure in a tributary of
7.07.0000		Mangatawai Stream, Ngāwhā
		Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.14.03		 Dam, divert and discharge water for
		water storage at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.15.04		 Water take for drilling and makeup
		purposes for power station, Ngāwhā.
AUT.038620.16.03		 Dam structure in the tributary of
		Mangamutu Stream, Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.17.03		 Dam, divert and discharge water for
		water storage at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.18.04		Water take for drilling and injection
AUT 020C20 10 02		at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Dam structure in a tributary of
AUT.038620.19.03		Bailt stractare in a tributary of
		Mangamutu Stream at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.20.03		Dam, divert and discharge water for
7.01.030020.20.03		water storage at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.21.04		Water take for drilling and injection
		purposes at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.22.03		Dam structure in a tributary of
		Ngāwhā Stream at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.
AUT.038620.23.03		■ Dam, divert and discharge water for
		water storage at Ngāwhā Springs,
		Kaikohe.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
Consent Number AUT.038620.24.04 AUT.038620.25.03 AUT.038620.26.03 AUT.038620.27.03 AUT.038620.29.03 AUT.038620.30.03 AUT.038620.31.03 AUT.042025.01.01 AUT.043246.01.02 - AUT.043246.10.02	The Ross and Kathy Woods Family Trust Matauri Trustee Limited	 Consent Description Take water for drilling and injection purposes at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge water from take points at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge for drilling and testing bores/wells at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge solid waste for testing bores/wells at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge water/contaminants at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge water/contaminants at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge stormwater for land disturbance activities at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge water/fluid for pipeline draining at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Discharge vapour/gases for pipelines/bores/wells at Ngāwhā Springs, Kaikohe. Groundwater take for irrigation at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea. Earthworks at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Divert stormwater during works at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Discharge stormwater during works at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Extend a culvert at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Earthworks near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Clear vegetation near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Clear vegetation near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Ongoing stormwater diversion near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Char vegetation near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Extend a culvert at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Extend a culvert at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay, Kāeo.
AUT.043390.01.01	H P H Tepania	Matauri Bay, Kāeo. Mussel marine farm at Ninety Mile

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.043593.01.01	Far North Holdings Limited & Far North District Council	Cleaning of boat ramps in the coastal marine area in the Far North.
AUT.043943.01.01 – AUT.043943.06.01	Go Bloodstock New Zealand Limited	 Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Hall Road, Kerikeri (NES FW). Earthworks for a subdivision at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Stormwater diversion at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Discharge of stormwater at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Discharge of stormwater at Hall Road, Kerikeri. Diversion of stormwater at Hall Road, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.044004.01.01	Meridian Farm Limited	Stormwater diversion within 100 metres of a wetland, Purerua Road.
AUT.044121.01.01 – AUT.044121.06.01	The Tern Point Recreation & Conservation Society Incorporated	 Restoration works in a wetland at Tern Point. Culvert and weir, Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW). Dam a tributary at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW). Divert floodwater, Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW). Divert stormwater at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW). Discharge stormwater to land at Tern Point, Mangawhai.
AUT.044173.01.01 — AUT.044173.11.01	Kaipara District Council	 Earthworks for stopbank upgrade, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW). Divert stormwater near a wetland, stopbank works, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater during stopbank works, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Alter and extend flood defence structures, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. New flood defence structures, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Culverts in the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Flap gates in the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru. Disturb the bed of the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT 044200 01 01	Whangarei District	 Divert tributaries of the Wairoa River, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW). Vegetation clearance near wetlands, Dargaville to Te Kōpuru (NES-FW). Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
AUT.044200.01.01 – AUT.044200.09.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	 Boat ramp in the coastal marine area in the Hātea River at Port Road, Whangārei. Hard protection structures in the coastal marine area at Port Road, Whangārei. Extend the boat ramp and structure in the coastal marine area at Port Road, Whangārei. Disturb land during construction in the coastal marine area at Port Road, Whangārei. Remove mangroves in the coastal marine area at Port Road, Whangārei. Remove vegetation within a coastal wetland at Port Road, Whangārei (NES-FW). Earthworks near and in a coast wetland at Port Road, Whangārei (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater to a coastal wetland at Port Road, Whangārei (NES-FW). Divert stormwater near a coastal wetland at Port Road, Whangārei (NES-FW). Divert stormwater near a coastal wetland at Port Road, Whangārei (NES-FW).
AUT.044230.01.01 – AUT.044230.03.01	Hammerhead Builders Limited	 Earthworks near a wetland at Cames Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Cames Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Ongoing diversion of stormwater near a wetland at Cames Road, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.044255.01.01 – AUT.044255.04.01	M & S Douglas Family Trust	 Earthworks for site development at River Palms Lane, Haruru. Stormwater discharge to land for site development at River Palms Lane, Haruru. Stormwater diversion near a wetland at River Palms Lane, Haruru (NES FW). Stormwater diversion near a wetland at River Palms Lane, Haruru (NES FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044258.01.01 – AUT.044258.02.01	Channel Infrastructure NZ Limited	 Discharge contaminants to land at Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point. Discharge contaminants to air at Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.
AUT.044260.01.01	Summit Forests New Zealand Limited	Harvesting in red zoned land at Pine Block Road, Ngataki.
AUT.044294.01.01	Y R & J D Knight	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 1 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai (NES FW).
AUT.044296.01.01	D G Simpkin	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 1 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.044299.01.01 – AUT.044299.02.01	Far North District Council	 Discharges for Te Kao waste transfer station.
A01.044255.02.01	Council	 Discharges to air at Te Kao waste transfer station.
AUT.044300.01.01 – AUT.044300.02.01	A L Dalbeth-Hudson	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Riverview Road, Kerikeri.
		 Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Riverview Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.044351.01.01 – AUT.044351.04.01	Ventia NZ Operations Limited	 Stream protection works at the corner of Seaview and Baylys Beach
A01.044331.04.01	Limited	Roads, Baylys Beach.
		 Earthworks at the corner of Seaview and Baylys Beach Roads, Baylys Beach.
		 Earthworks at the corner of Seaview and Baylys Beach Roads, Baylys Beach.
		 Stormwater diversion at the corner of Seaview and Baylys Beach Roads, Baylys Beach.
AUT.044381.01.01	Northash Limited	Dam and take water for dairy shed supply at Wallace Road, Rūāwai.
AUT.044399.01.01 – AUT.044399.02.01	Estate Creations Limited	 Discharge domestic wastewater at Waipapa Road, Waipapa.
A01.044355.02.01	Limited	 Discharge contaminants to air at Waipapa Road, Waipapa.
AUT.044424.01.01	Meridian Farm Limited	Stormwater diversion within 100 metres of a wetland, Purerua Road, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.044426.01.01	Y R & J D Knight	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 2 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai (NES FW).
AUT.044427.01.01	Y R & J D Knight	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 3 at Wallbank Road, Mangawhai (NES FW).
AUT.044452.01.01	N Y Lim & S J Ham	Bore construction for domestic use at McEwan Road, Ruakākā, Whangārei.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044456.01.01	J E Samuel & J G Palmer	Bore construction for domestic and irrigation purposes at Dickson Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.044501.01.01	Kingheim Limited	Bore construction for a motel at Gillies Road, Karikari Peninsula, Awanui.
AUT.044508.01.01	D G Simpkin	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 2 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.044509.01.01	D G Simpkin	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 3 at Daroux Drive, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.044513.01.01	M W Rowbotham	Bore construction for industrial purposes at Cove Road, Mangawhai Heads.